

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

7-14-1944

Letter from William Zimmerman to Senator Langer Regarding US Senate Resolution 292 Authorizing Investigation of Oil-and-Gas Producing Tribal Lands in US and Alaska, July 14, 1944

William Zimmerman
US Bureau of Indian Affairs

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Recommended Citation

Zimmerman, William, "Letter from William Zimmerman to Senator Langer Regarding US Senate Resolution 292 Authorizing Investigation of Oil-and-Gas Producing Tribal Lands in US and Alaska, July 14, 1944" (1944). William Langer Papers. 849.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/849

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS CHICAGO, July 14, 1944

Asst Commr WZ

Han Malliam Tanana

Hon. William Langer, Hotel Patterson, Bismarck, North Dakota

Dear Senator Langer:

RE: S. RES. 292

There has been referred to this office a request for a report on your resolution S. Res. 292, which would authorize an investigation of oil-and-gas-producing Indian lands in the U. S. and Alaska. So far as the records of this office show, no need exists for the proposed investigation. Perhaps it is irregular for me to ask you what lies behind the resolution. My present inclination is to recommend to the Secretary that he report that the investigation is unnecessary.

Sincerely yours,

Assistant Commissioner